

Â

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2677/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2012 in MCRC No.16/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that it is not  
necessary to file a counter affidavit but she needs to place some documents  
on the record of this case.

List after four weeks.

The documents, if any, be filed by the respondent in the  
meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar