

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
2677/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
02/07/2012 in MCRC No. 16/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P
At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivali Choudhary, Adv.
for Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudeep Dey, Adv.
for Ms. Nidhi, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA BULLS

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1886 OF 2014
(Arising from SLP(Crl.) No.2677/2013)

State of Madhya Pradesh ..Appellant

versus

Munna Lal ..Respondent

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having perused the impugned order, we find that the same has been passed without considering the submissions made at the hands of the appellant, and without recording any reasons whatsoever.

In the above view of the matter, the impugned order dated 02.07.2012, passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior Bench, in Miscellaneous Criminal Case No. 16 of 2012 is set aside, matter is remanded back to the High Court for being decided afresh, in accordance with law, after restoring Miscellaneous Criminal Case No. 16 of 2012 to its original number.

The instant criminal appeal is allowed in the above terms.

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 29, 2014.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]